AND HOLDING OF AN ELECTION IN THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW, 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE 

REGISTERED QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SAID CITY THE QUESTION OF 

THE ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS OF SAID CITY IN ONE OR MORE SERIES  

IN AMOUNTS NOT TO EXCEED THE FOLLOWING SUMS: ONE HUNDRED 

FORTY TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($142,625,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING, 

RECONSTRUCTING, IMPROVING AND REPAIRING STREETS WITHIN SAID 

CITY; TWENTY MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($20,350,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING, CONSTRUCTING AND 

REPAIRING PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIES; SEVENTEEN MILLION SEVEN 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($17,750,000) FOR THE PURPOSE 

OF PURCHASING, CONSTRUCTING AND REPAIRING PARKS AND 

RECREATION UTILITIES; SIXTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($16,800,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING 

LAND AND CONSTRUCTING PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES; AND 

SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($7,500,000) FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, IMPROVING AND 

REPAIRING STORMWATER FACILITIES; ALL TO BE OWNED 

EXCLUSIVELY BY SAID CITY; FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($5,500,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF DRAINAGE 

IMPROVEMENTS; LEVYING AND COLLECTING AN ANNUAL TAX, IN 

ADDITION TO ALL OTHER TAXES, UPON ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY 

IN SAID CITY FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE INTEREST ON AND PRINCIPAL 

OF SAID BONDS AND CONTAINING OTHER PROVISIONS RELATING TO

[...]

(v) construct, reconstruct, improve or repair certain stormwater facilities, all to be located within and 

owned exclusively by the City and the amount necessary to finance such acquisitions and 

improvements, inclusive of costs of issuance of bonds to finance the same, is currently estimated to 

be the sum of Two Hundred Ten Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 

($210,525,000); and, 

WHEREAS, there are no funds in the treasury for such purposes, and power is granted said 

City by Article 10, Section 27 of the Constitution and laws of the State of Oklahoma, to issue bonds 

to provide funds for such purposes, provided the same be authorized by the registered qualified

[...]

to the registered qualified voters thereof the following propositions: 

PROPOSITION NUMBER 1 

“Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed the sum of One 

Hundred Forty Two Million Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 

($142,625,000) pursuant to Article 10, Section 27 of the Constitution of the State of 

Oklahoma to provide funds for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing and 

repairing streets to be owned exclusively by said City and levy and collect an annual 

tax, in addition to all other taxes, upon all the taxable property in said City sufficient

[...]

exceed the rate of ten percent (10%) per annum, payable semiannually and to become 

due serially within  twenty (20) years from their date?” 

PROPOSITION NUMBER 2 

“Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed the sum of Twenty 

Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($20,350,000) pursuant to Article 10, 

Section 27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the 

purpose of purchasing, constructing, and repairing public safety utilities to be owned 

exclusively by said  City, and levy and collect an annual tax, in addition to all other